TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM784956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QUANTUM SPACIAL, INC.		11/08/2022	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NV5 GEOSPATIAL, INC.
Street Address:	N6216 RESOURCE DR.
City:	SHEBOYGAN FALLS
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53085
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5164757	Q QUANTUM INSITE
Registration Number:	5170009	QUANTUM INSITE
Registration Number:	5137517	DAT/EM SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	5137516	DAT/EM
Registration Number:	4664554	Q QUANTUM SPATIAL
Registration Number:	4664553	Q QUANTUM SPATIAL
Registration Number:	2779028	PIXXURES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5619622100

Email: lpatino@duanemorris.com **Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP**

Address Line 1: 1875 NW CORPORATE BLVD, SUITE 300

Address Line 2: **BR-IPD**

Address Line 4: **BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN C. KLINE
SIGNATURE:	/Karen C. Kline/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0284

900748465

Total Attachments: 4

source=NV5G Name Change 110822 - G7403#page1.tif

source=NV5G Name Change 110822 - G7403#page2.tif

source=NV5G Name Change 110822 - G7403#page3.tif

source=NV5G Name Change 110822 - G7403#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0285

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jennifer Dohm, Deputy Administrator, Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

Jennifer Dohno

JENNIFER DOHM, Deputy Administrator Division of Corporate and Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

Date: 11/17/2022

By: Manuela Francavilla

Jamel Sullo



FILING FEE \$40.00

Please check box to request **Optional Expedited Service**

+ \$25.00

FORM 4	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT STOCK, FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION Sec. 180.1006 Wis. Stats.		
A. The present of	corporate name (prior to any chang	ge effected by this amendment) is:	
QUANTUM SP	ATIAL, INC.		
	(Enter	Corporate Name)	
form. Determine	those items to be changed and set	of incorporation and the instructions on the reverse of this t forth the number identifying the paragraph in the articles d paragraph is to read. Attach pages if needed)	
RESOLVED, TH	HAT the articles of incorporation b	be amended as follows:	
Article 1. The r	name of the Domestic Corporati	ion is: NV5 Geospatial, Inc.	
B. Amendment(s) adopted on <u>11/01/2022</u>		
(Indicate the met	thod of adoption by checking (X) th	he appropriate choice below.)	
✓ In ac	cordance with sec. 180 1002. Wis	. Stats. (By the Board of Directors)	
OR			
In accordance with sec. 180.1003, Wis. Stats. (By the Board of Directors and Shareholders) OR			
	cordance with sec. 180.1005, Wis. of shares)	. Stats. (By Incorporators or Board of Directors, before	
	44/00/0000		
C. Executed on	(Date)	(Signature)	
Title: President or other officer ti	lent Secretary itle Executive VP and Co-Secretary	Richard Tong	
		(Printed name)	
This document w	vas drafted by John Moseley	vidual who drafted the document)	
	(traine die motiv		
		Office Use Only	
DEL/CORP/4/02/18	Hea of this form is voluntary		

DFI/CORP/4(02/18) Use of this form is voluntary.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0287

Filings@Legalinc.com		
▲ Please provide an email or posta	l mailing address for the fi	led copy of the document.
Your phone number during the day:	866-757-5850	

INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. sec. 180.1006 Wis. Stats. for document content)

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT – STOCK, FOR-PROFIT, CORPORATION

Please use BLACK ink. Submit one original to State of WI-Dept. of Financial Institutions, Box 93348, Milwaukee WI, 53293-0348, together with a **FILING FEE of \$40.00** payable to the department. Filing fee is **non-refundable**. (If sent by Express or Priority U.S. mail, please visit www.wdfi.org/contact_us/ for current physical address). The original must include an original manual signature, per sec. 180.0120(3)(c), Wis. Stats. **NOTICE:** This form may be used to accomplish a filing required or permitted by statute to be made with the department. Information requested may be used for secondary purposes. If you have any questions, please contact the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services at 608-261-7577. Hearing-impaired may call 771 for TTY.

- A. State the name of the corporation (before any change effected by this amendment) and the text of the amendment(s). The text should recite the resolution adopted (e.g., "Resolved, that Article 1 of the articles of incorporation be amended to read; (enter the amended language). If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, state the provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself. If attaching pages, be certain to label them with the Article number.
- B. Enter the date of adoption of the amendment(s). If there is more than one amendment, identify the date of adoption of each. Mark (X) one of the three choices to indicate the method of adoption of the amendment(s).

By Board of Directors – Refer to sec. 180.1002 for specific information on the character of amendments that may be adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder action.

By Board of Directors and Shareholders – Amendments proposed by the Board of Directors and adopted by shareholder approval. Voting requirements differ with circumstances and provisions in the articles of incorporation. See sec. 180.1003, Wis. Stats., for specific information.

By Incorporators or Board of Directors – Before issuance of shares – See sec. 180.1005, Wis. Stats., for conditions attached to the adoption of an amendment approved by a vote or consent of less than 2/3rds of the shares subscribed for.

C. Enter the date of execution and the name and title of the person signing the document. The document must be signed by one of the following: An **officer** of the corporation (or incorporator if directors have not been elected), or a court-appointed receiver, trustee or fiduciary. A director is **not** empowered to sign.

If the document is executed in Wisconsin, sec. 182.01(3) provides that it shall not be filed unless the name of the person (individual) who drafted it is printed, typewritten or stamped thereon in a legible manner. If the document is not executed in Wisconsin, enter that remark.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0288

United States of America State of Wisconsin

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS



Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jennifer Dohm, Deputy Administrator of the Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that

QUANTUM SPATIAL, INC.

is a domestic corporation or a domestic limited liability company organized under the laws of this state and that its date of incorporation or organization is August 22, 1969.

I further certify that said corporation or limited liability company has, within its most recently completed report year, filed an annual report required under ss. 180.1622, 180.1921, 181.0214 or 183.0120 Wis. Stats., and that it has not filed articles of dissolution.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department on November 10, 2022.

JENNIFER DOHM, Deputy Administrator Division of Corporate and Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

Ennifer Dohnu

DFI/Corp/33

To validate the authenticity of this certificate

Visit this web address: http://www.wdfi.org/apps/ccs/verify/

Enter this code: 347478-1AD0C438 **RECORDED: 02/06/2023**

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0289